APX1117
 1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR
FIXED-MODE REGULATOR
APX1117 Rev. 3                                               1 of 8                                                  MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Features General Description
• 1.3V Maximum Dropout at Full Load Current APX1117 is a low dropout positive adjustable or fixed-mode
voltage regulator with 1A output current capability. The product is

• PC Peripheral
• Communication
Ordering Information
Lead Free
-U : Tube
-13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adj
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
G : Green
APX 1117 X XX X X
PackingVoutPackage
D : TO252-3L
E : SOT223-3L
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
APX1117D D TO252-3L 80 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
APX1117E E SOT223-3L 75 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:   1. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and high temperature solder exemptions applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
APX1117
 1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR
FIXED-MODE REGULATOR
APX1117 Rev. 3                                               2 of 8                                                  MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
(1) TO252-3L
3
2
1
VIN
VOUT
Tab is VOUT
( Top View )
Adj (GND)
(2) SOT223-3L
VIN
VOUT
Adj (GND)
Tab is VOUT
( Top View )
3
2
1
Name I/O PIN # Descriptions
Adj (GND) I 1 A resistor divider from this pin to the VOUT pin and ground sets the output
voltage (Ground only for Fixed-Mode).
VOUT O 2 The output of the regulator. A minimum of 10uF capacitor (0.15Ω ≤ ESR ≤
20Ω) must be connected from this pin to ground to insure stability.
VIN I 3
The input pin of regulator. Typically a large storage capacitor (0.15Ω ≤ ESR
≤ 20Ω) is connected from this pin to ground to insure that the input voltage
does not sag below the minimum dropout voltage during the load transient
response. This pin must always be 1.3V higher than VOUT in order for the
device to regulate properly.
Pin Assignments
Pin Descriptions
APX1117
 1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR
FIXED-MODE REGULATOR
APX1117 Rev. 3                                               3 of 8                                                  MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Block Diagram
3 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit